



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD
CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 4712 of 2026

Khanchandra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	: Sarve Nazir, Zafar Abbas
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	: G.A.

Court No. - 67

HON'BLE SAMEER JAIN, J.

1. Sri Zafar Abbas, learned counsel for applicant and Sri Imran Khan, learned AGA for the State are present.
2. Connect the instant bail application with Criminal Misc. Bail Application No. 2633 of 2026 (Smt Sheela Vs. State of U.P.) and list this case along with connected matter on 18.02.2026 in the category of daily cause list in top ten cases.
3. In the meantime, learned AGA may file counter affidavit.

February 10, 2026
AK Pandey

(Sameer Jain,J.)